  [AK4440]
AK4440
192kHz 24-Bit 8ch DAC with 2Vrms Output
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4440 is a 5V 24-bit 8ch DAC with an integrated 2Vrms output buffer. A charge pump in the buffer
develops an internal negative power supply rail that enables a ground-referenced 2Vrms output. Using
AKM’s multi bit modulator architecture, the AK4440 delivers a wide dynamic range while preserving
linearity for improved THD+N performance. The AK4440 integrates a combination of switched-capacitor

 - 2 -
  [AK4440]
■ Ordering Guide
AK4440EF -20 ∼ +85°C 30pin VSOP
AKD4440 Evaluation Board for AK4440
■ Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 MCLK
BICK
LRCK
SDTI1
TEST
SMUTE/CSN/CAD0
7
DIF0/CDTI/SDA 8
VDD
VSS2
CP
CN
VEE
LOUT1
ROUT1
LOUT2
AK4440
Top
View
10
9 SDTI2
SDTI3
SDTI4 11
TDM0B 12
ROUT2
LOUT3
ROUT3
LOUT4
25
26
27
28
29
30
24
23
21
22
20
19
ACKS/CCLK/SCL
DEM0 13
I2C/DEM1 14
ROUT4
VSS1
18
17
P/S 15 AVDD 16
MS1088-E-01  2011/03
 - 3 -
  [AK4440]
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 MCLK I Master Clock Input Pin
  An external TTL clock should be input on this pin.
2 BICK I Audio Serial Data Clock Pin
3 SDTI1 I DAC1 Audio Serial Data Input Pin
4 LRCK I L/R Clock Pin
5 TEST O TEST pin.  This pin should be open.
SMUTE I Soft Mute Pin in parallel mode      “H”: Enable, “L”: Disable
CSN I Chip Select Pin in serial 3-wire mode
6